Verizon Communications Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (herein referred to 
as the “Company”), for value received, hereby promises to pay Elavon Financial Services Limited or registered assigns, the principal 
sum of Eight Hundred Fifty Million Pounds Sterling (£850,000,000) on February 17, 2034 and to pay interest on said principal sum 
from February 12, 2014, or from the most recent interest payment date to which interest has been paid or duly provided for, annually 
on February 17 in each year, commencing February 17, 2015, at the rate of 4.75% per annum until the principal hereof shall have